Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Formerly known as "Far East Global Group Limited 遠東環球集團有限公司") (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 830)

## CHANGE OF STOCK SHORT NAME

Reference is made to the announcements of China State Construction Development Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 7 January 2019 and 11 April 2019, and the circular of the Company dated 22 February 2019.

Following the change of name of the Company, the stock short name for trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be changed from "FAR EAST GLOBAL" to "CSC DEVELOPMENT" in English and from "遠東環球" to "中國建築興業" in Chinese with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 23 April 2019. The stock code of the Company remains unchanged as "830".

By Order of the Board China State Construction Development Holdings Limited Zhang Haipeng Chairman and Non-executive Director

Hong Kong, 16 April 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Zhang Haipeng as Chairman and Non-executive Director; Mr. Wu Mingqing (Vice Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Wang Hai and Mr. Chan Sim Wang as Executive Directors; Mr. Huang Jiang as Non-executive Director; and Mr. Zhou Jinsong, Mr. Hong Winn and Ms. Kwong Sum Yee Anna as Independent Non-executive Directors.